PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			me	Execution Date			
Mine Safety Appliances	s Company			11/09/2010			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: Z	Zefon International, Inc.						
Street Address: 5	5350 SW 1st Lane						
City:	Ocala						
State/Country:	FLORIDA						
Postal Code:	34474						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3							
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number: 529		295790			79(
Patent Number: 5		5370004			5295790		
Patent Number:		D441440					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (904)396-0663							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 904-398-3911							
Email: skelly@rtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Stephen E. Kelly							
Correspondent Name: Stephen E. Kelly Address Line 1: 1301 Riverplace Boulevard							
Address Line 2:							
Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32207							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Stephen E. Kelly				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif PATENT							

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Mine Safety Appliances Company 121 Gamma Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15238

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Zefon International, Inc. 5350 SW 1st Lane Ocala, Florida 34474

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to the U.S. Patents set forth in Schedule A, a copy of which is attached hereto.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, security interest, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand and seal this 9th day of November, 2010.

Mine Safety Appliances Company

William M. Lamber President and CEO

Schedule A

U.S. Patent	Issued	Title	Expiration
5,295,790*	Mar. 22, 1994	Flow-Controlled Sampling Pump Apparatus	12/21/2012
5,370,004	Dec. 6, 1994	Multiple Port Personal Air Sampling Device	8/31/2012
D441, 440	May 1, 2001	Dust Cassette Assembly	5/1/2015

*Ex Parte Reexamination Certificate Issued October 30, 2007 (Reexamination Request No. 90/006,507 filed Jan. 2, 2003)

RECORDED: 12/06/2010